from other monies held for the benefit of the bond holders pursuant to the bond indenture.

(13) RESTATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

The Agency’s net assets at the beginning of the year ended June 30, 2005 have been restated to
record a note receivable (the Note) due from a developer.  On October 20, 1999, the Agency sold
property to a developer in exchange for a Note, to be repaid in the future.  The Note is related to a
downtown redevelopment project and the collection is contingent upon its economic success.  The
Note is deemed to be collectible and there has been no provision made for uncollectability.  The
restatement is considered a correction of an error and only affects the government-wide financial
statements, as deferred revenue has been used to offset the Note in the governmental funds.  Net
assets of the Governmental Activities were restated as follows:

Total net assets at June 30, 2004, as previously reported   $  4,448,558
Adjustment for reclassified note receivable   12,000,000
Total net assets at July 1, 2004, as restated $16,448,558

Redevelopment
Broadway/ Oakland West Other Planning Fund/

Acorn MacArthur Army Base Oakland Projects West Oakland
ASSETS
Cash -$   -$ -$   -$   -$ 100$ 100$
Equity in pooled cash and investments 982,050   2,146,671   3,156,856   1,109,914   10,397,281 1,560,008 19,352,780
Tax increment receivable 19,726   33,637   52,714   21,298   19,760 -   147,135
Accrued interest receivable -   - -   -   375,266 -   375,266
Accounts receivable, net 30,000   - -   -   14,348 - 44,348
Due from primary government -   - -   -   -   354,304 354,304
Notes receivable, net 60,000   - -   -   2,700,159 75,000 2,835,159
Property held for resale 2,970,000   - -   -   5,066,977 -   8,036,977
Restricted cash in bank -   -   -   -   233,423   -   233,423

TOTAL ASSETS 4,061,776$  2,180,308$   3,209,570$   1,131,212$  18,807,214$ 1,989,412$ 31,379,492$

Nonmajor Governmental Funds
Combining Balance Sheet

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND

Funds
Governmental

Total Nonmajor

June 30, 2005

47

Redevelopment
Broadway/ Oakland West Other Planning Fund/

Acorn MacArthur Army Base Oakland Projects West Oakland

Nonmajor Governmental Funds
Combining Balance Sheet

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND

Funds
Governmental

Total Nonmajor

June 30, 2005

(Continued)

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

LIABILITIES
Accrued liabilities -$   451,731$   620,165$   250,566$   197,188$ 2,184$ 1,521,834$
Due to primary government 30,273   93,529$   -   219,299   61,518 -   404,619